

**PETIT'S SWEETS
(SMALL DESSERTS)**

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Baklava	Phyllo Dough (organic white wheat flour, water, tapioca starch, expeller pressed soybean oil, organic malt extract, salt, organic soy lecithin powder, tricalcium phosphate), Butter, Almonds, Cinnamon, Cane Sugar, Honey	Dairy, Nut, Gluten
Bread Pudding	Danish Dough: enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, ascorbic acid added as a dough conditioner), water, vegetable margarine, palm oil, soy lecithin, natural flavor, citric acid, color from beta carotene, soy-derived tocopherol (vitamin E), butter, sugar, yeast, whole milk powder, eggs, salt, natural flavor (milk), dough improver (vital wheat gluten, xanthan gum, ascorbic acid enzymes), Eggs, Cream, Milk, Vanilla, Sugar, May contain fruit/dried fruit, nuts, spices, alcohol (such as rum)	Dairy, Corn, Eggs, Soy, Gluten May contain Nuts
Chocolate Biscotti	Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Baking Soda, Sea Salt, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin (may be processed on equipment previously used to process milk chocolate))	Gluten, Eggs
Cream Cheese Brownies	Cream Cheese, Butter, Sugar, Eggs, Salted Butter, Brown Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Cocoa Powder, Milk Chocolate Chips (sugar, milk, chocolate liquor, sunflower lecithin, vanilla), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sea Salt	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
Chocolate Walnut Fudge Brownies	Salted Butter, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Eggs, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Cocoa Powder, Bittersweet Chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sea Salt, Walnuts	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nuts
GF / EDF Double Fudge Brownies	Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers, Sugar, Gluten-Free All-Purpose Flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), Canola Oil, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sea Salt, Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Semisweet Chocolate Chips (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin (may be processed on equipment previously used to process milk chocolate))	Corn
Chocolate Mousse Cup	Milk, Stabilized Cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate), Bittersweet Chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Butter, Eggs, Sugar, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)	Dairy, Corn, Eggs

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

**PETITS SWEETS
(SMALL DESSERTS)**

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Chocolate Soufflé Torte	Bittersweet Chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Butter, Cane Sugar, Brown Sugar, Brown Rice Syrup, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Cocoa Powder, Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), All Purpose Gluten-free Flour	Dairy, Eggs
Handmade Chocolates	Flavors vary quite a bit. Please call for more information.	May Contain Dairy, Nuts, or other ingredients
Cream Puff	Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Eggs, Butter, Milk, Sugar, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Rice Flour, Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers (chocolate liquor), Stabilized Cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate)	Gluten, Eggs, Dairy, Corn
Cream Puff - Maple	Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Eggs, Butter, Milk, Sugar, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Rice Flour, Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers (chocolate liquor), Stabilized Cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate), Maple Compound, Molasses, Creamy White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla), Maple Syrup	Gluten, Eggs, Dairy, Corn
Crème Brûlée	Cream, Milk, Egg Yolks, Sugar, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives)	Dairy, Eggs
Eclair	Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Eggs, Butter, Milk, Sugar, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Vanilla Custard (milk, sugar, rice flour, eggs, butter, vanilla extract), éclair ganache (cream, unsweetened chocolate, sugar)	Gluten, Eggs, Dairy
Josephine	Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Malted Barley Flour, Butter, Water, Eggs, Sea Salt, Milk, Sugar, Rice Flour, Raspberries, Cane Sugar, Corn Starch	Gluten, Dairy, Eggs, Corn
Key Lime Tartlet (*Lemon Curd and **Passionfruit Curd)	Eggs, Lime Juice, Sugar, Butter, Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt) * Lemon Juice **Passionfruit Puree	Eggs, Dairy, Gluten
Lemon Bars	Sugar, Eggs, Lemon Juice, Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt), Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch)	Eggs, Gluten, Dairy
Marshmallows	Sugar, Cream of Tartar, Sea Salt, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Gelatin	

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

**PETIT'S SWEETS
(SMALL DESSERTS)**

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Nipple of Venus	Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Coffee, Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers (chocolate liquor), Eggs, Canola Oil, Sugar, Sea Salt, Baking Soda, Rum, Cream, Brown Sugar, Old Dutch Milk Chocolate Wafers (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, milk, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin)	Gluten, Eggs, Dairy
Peanut Butter Chocolate Parfait (GF / EDF)	Peanut Butter Custard (silken tofu (soy milk (filtered water, soy beans), soy protein isolate, glucono delta lactone, calcium chloride), salt, peanut butter, powdered sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), vanilla extract), Ganache (Silk Creamer (filtered water, whole organic soybeans, palm oil, cane sweetener, maltodextrin (from corn), soy lecithin, potassium phosphate, sodium citrate, tapioca starch, natural flavors, carrageenan), canola oil, sugar, salt, bittersweet chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Peanuts	Soy, Nuts
Pecan Chewies	Pecans, Brown Sugar, Brown Rice Syrup, Eggs, Butter, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sea Salt, Shortbread Crust (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, salt)	Nut, Eggs, Dairy, Gluten
Petit Fours - variety	Sugar, Butter, Canola Oil, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sour Cream, Buttermilk, Baking Soda, Sea Salt, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Eggs, Other Ingredients	Dairy, Gluten, Eggs Some flavors may contain Nuts
Salted Peanut Butter Cups (GF / EDF)	Bittersweet Chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Peanut Butter, Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), Salt	Nuts
Seven Layer Blondies	Butter, Salt, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Brown Sugar, Eggs, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Semisweet chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, sunflower lecithin), White chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla), Butterscotch Chips (sugar, palm kernel and palm oils, whey, nonfat milk, natural flavor, added color, sunflower lecithin and vanilla), Toasted Walnuts, Coconut	Gluten, Dairy, Eggs, Nut, Corn
Whoopie Pie - Chocolate Peanut Butter Butterscotch	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Cocoa Powder, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Soda, Peanut Butter, Stabilized Cream (cream, modified food starch from corn, xanthan gum, sodium citrate), Cream Cheese, Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), Butterscotch Chips (sugar, palm kernel and palm oils, whey, nonfat milk, natural flavor, added color, sunflower lecithin and vanilla)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nut, Corn, Soy

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

**PETITS SWEETS
(SMALL DESSERTS)**

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Whoopie Pie - Chocolate Caramel	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Cocoa Powder, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Soda, Caramel Buttercream (sugar, eggs, butter, salt, vanilla extract, caramel compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavor), Caramel Milk Chocolate Glaze (sugar, cocoa milk powder, caramel powder, butter (cream, salt), whey, soy lecithin, vanilla, caramel flavor)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
Whoopie Pie - Chocolate Irish Cream	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Cocoa Powder, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Soda, Cream Cheese, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Irish Cream Compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, milk, Irish cream extractives)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
Whoopie Pie - Cherry Chocolate Chip	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Cocoa Powder, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Soda, Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Chocolate Chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, sunflower lecithin), Cream Cheese, Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), Cherry Compote (cherries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch), Black Cherry Compound (cherries, sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors), Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), White Chocolate Glaze (white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla) butter, cream, vanilla)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn
Whoopie Pie - Confetti with strawberry cream cheese	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Strawberry Compote (strawberries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch), Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), Cream Cheese, Strawberry Compound (strawberries, sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors), colored edible glitter (artificial color, maltodextrin, modified cornstarch, potassium sorbate), Rainbow Confetti Sprinkles (sugar, rice flour, palm oil, tapioca starch, glucose powder, cellulose gum, gum arabic, xanthan gum*, glycerin natural flavor, magnesium silicate, FD&C colors: blue #1, red #40, yellow #6 and yellow #5 - Vegan, Gluten Free, Nut Free, PHO Free, Trans Fat Free, Dairy Free, Vegetarian), Creamy White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla) *xanthan gum: may or may not contain corn	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

**PETIT'S SWEETS
(SMALL DESSERTS)**

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Whoopie Pie - German Chocolate	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Cocoa Powder, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Soda, Coconut Pecan Filling/Topping (cream, brown sugar, egg yolks, butter, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractive), coconut, pecans)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nut
Whoopie Pie - Gingerbread Lemon	Butter, Salt, Brown Sugar, Eggs, molasses, Chai Spices, Ginger, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Soda, Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Cream Cheese, Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractive), lemon oil, white chocolate glaze (white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla) butter, cream, vanilla)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn
Whoopie Pie - Makin' Whoopie	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Eggs, Milk, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Cocoa Powder, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sea Salt, Baking Soda, Gelatin, Cream of Tartar	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
Whoopie Pie - Pumpkin	Pumpkin, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Canola Oil, Eggs, vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractive), brown sugar, pumpkin spices, salt, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), baking soda, butter, cream cheese, powdered sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), carrot cake spices, white chocolate glaze (white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla) butter, cream, vanilla)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn
Whoopie Pie - Raspberry Lemon Poppy Seed	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Sea Salt, Eggs, Lemon Oil, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Milk, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), Cream Cheese, Lemon Juice, Raspberry Compound (raspberries, sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors), Creamy White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn
Whoopie Pie - Red Velvet	Butter - Salted, Eggs, Cream Cheese, Sour Cream, Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Organic Powdered Sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), Cocoa Powder, Vinegar, Sea Salt, Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Baking Soda, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Red Food Coloring (water, red #40, citric acid, sodium benzoate)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

**PETITS SWEETS
(SMALL DESSERTS)**

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Whoopie Pie - S'mores	Butter - Salted, Sugar, Eggs, Milk, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Cocoa Powder, Vanilla (water, alcohol 35%, organic vanilla bean extractives), Sea Salt, Baking Soda, Gelatin, Cream of Tartar, Graham Cracker Crumbs (butter, enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda, natural flavor)	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
--------------------------	--	---------------------

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.

GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.

Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.